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the said action, examination or other proceeding be removed to 
the said county court * " * then such action, examination 
and proceedings and all papers therein shall be transmitted by 
mail or otherwise to the said county judge at the city of Sparta, 
in said county, who shall then proceed with such action, ex-
amination or other proceedings in the same manner as if orig-
inally instituted before him; provided, that when any criminal 
action or examination is removed to the said county court in the 
manner provided in this section the justice of the peace before. 
whom the same was originally brought, may, without the con-
sent of either party, adjourn such action or examination not 
exceeding three days for hearing before the said county court 
and admit the defendant or defendants to bail to appear before 
said county court on said adjourned day and from time to time 
thereafter until discharged by law. 

13. The county court under the provisions of this act shall be 
open for the transaction of business daily, Sundays and legal 
holidays excepted, at nine o'clock in the forenoon, and said 
court shall be held in the office of the county judge in the court-
house in the City of Sparta in said county, or in such other 
convenient place in said county, to which it may be adjourned. 
as provided in section 2 herein; and all dockets, blanks and 
stationery required by said court in civil and criminal actions, 
examinations or proceedings, required by law and this act, shall 
be furnished at the expense of Monroe county. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved May 23, 1917. 

No. 514, A.] 	 (Published May 25, 1917. 
CHAPTER 273 

AN ACT to create section 959g of the statutes, relating to 
special assessments for flushing, watering or sprinkling streets 
in cities of the first class, however incorporated. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. A new section is added to the statutes to read: 
Section 959g. From and after the first day of January, A. D. 
1918, in cities of the first class, however incorporated, the cost 
of flushing, watering or sprinkling streets with water shall not 
be messed to the lots, parts of lots or parcels of land in the 
front of which such work may be done. The cost of such work 
shall be paid out of the general city fund of such city. 
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SECTION 2. The provisions of chapter 59, laws of 1911, in-
consistent and in conflict herewith are hereby repealed. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved May 23, 1917. 

No. 562, A.] 	 [Published•May 25, 1917. 

CHAPTER 274 
AN ACT to create section 1084a of the statutes, relating to the 

preparation of tax rolls. 
The people of the State of Wisconsin., represented in Senate and 

Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. A new section is added to the statutes to read: 

Section 1084a. Whenever a reassessment or, reassessments of 
taxes shall hereafter be ordered in any town, the town board 
of such town may employ such additional clerical help for the 
purpose of preparing the tax rolls upon such reassessment as in 
its judgment shall be necessary. 

SEcriox 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and 
publication. 

Approved May 23, 1917. 

No. 645, A.] 	 [Published May 25, 1917. 

CHAPTER 275 
AN ACT to create a new paragraph of subsection (18) of sec. 

t ion 20.17 of the statutes, and to revert to the general fund 
a certain sum therein named of the unexpended balance of the 
appropriation made by subsection (19) of section 20.17 of the 
statutes, relating to the state board of control, and making 
an appropriation. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin., represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Upon the passage and publication of th;s act the 

sum of seventy thousand eight hundred dollars of the unex.- 
pended balance of the appropriation made by subsection (19) 
of section 20.17 of the statutes shall revert to the general fund. 

SECTION 2. There is added to subsection (18) of section 
20.17 of the statutes, a new paragraph to read: (20.17) (18) 
(f) Subject to the approval of the governor, on May 15, 1917, 
not to exceed seventy thousand eight hundred dollars, for the 
purchase and equipment of a prison farm; of this, fifty-two 
thousand dollars shall be available for no other purpose than 
the purchase of a farm of approximately four hundred acres 


